Including Income Tax 6.29%   From PreTax Return & Taxes Schedule

7 Required Return & Income Tax $546

Acccounting Schedule: 02

Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $2,479 25.00% 12.22% 3.055%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $7,437 75.00% 3.30% 2.475%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $9,916 100.00%  5.530%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Shanna Atkinson

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $8,012 P-7 -$3,125 100.00% $4,887

8 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 1 $0 100.00% $0

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $8,012 -$3,125 $4,887

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0

16 325.100 Electric Pumping Equipment $5,401 P-16 -$532 100.00% $4,869

17 325.200 Booster Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 325.300 Shaft Driven Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

19 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

20 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $5,401 -$532 $4,869

22 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

23 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

24 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

25 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $1,137 P-25 -$476 100.00% $661

26 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $1,137 -$476 $661

27 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

28 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

29 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

30 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 100.00% $0

31 343.000 Transmission and Distribution Mains $1,300 P-31 -$1,300 100.00% $0

32 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

33 345.000 Services $1,360 100.00% $1,360

34 346.000 Meters $9,113 100.00% $9,113

35 347.000 Meter Installations $295 100.00% $295

36 348.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

37 349.000 Hydrants $0 P-37 $0 100.00% $0

38 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $12,068 -$1,300 $10,768

39 GENERAL PLANT

40 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0

41 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0

42 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $565 P-42 -$544 100.00% $21

43 372.100 Office Computer Equipment $602 P-43 -$602 100.00% $0

44 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $4,541 P-44 $3,633 100.00% $8,174

45 379.000 Other General Equipment $3,649 P-45 -$871 100.00% $2,778

46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $9,357 $1,616 $10,973

47 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $35,975 -$3,817 $32,158

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

A B C D E

Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

P-7 Structures & Improvements - SSP 311.000 -$3,125

1.To adjust Structures & Improvements.

(McMellen)

-$3,125

P-16 Electric Pumping Equipment 325.100 -$532

1.To adjust Electric Pumping Equipment.

(McMellen)

-$532

P-25 Water Treatment Equipment 332.000 -$476

[…]

36 348.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 2.00% $0

37 349.000 Hydrants $0 0.00% $0

38 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $10,768 $952

39 GENERAL PLANT

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 2

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Depreciation Expense - Water

A B C D E

Line Account Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

40 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.00% $0

41 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 3.00% $0

42 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $21 5.00% $1

43 372.100 Office Computer Equipment $0 20.00% $0

44 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $8,174 14.30% $1,169

45 379.000 Other General Equipment $2,778 10.00% $278

46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $10,973 $1,448

47 Total Depreciation $32,158 $3,053

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 2 of 2

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $0 100.00% $0

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $944 R-7 -$85 100.00% $859

8 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 1 $0 R-10 $0 100.00% $0

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $944 -$85 $859

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0

16 325.100 Electric Pumping Equipment $2,559 R-16 $70 100.00% $2,629

17 325.200 Booster Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 325.300 Shaft Driven Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

19 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

20 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

21 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $2,559 $70 $2,629

22 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

23 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

24 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

25 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $203 R-25 -$27 100.00% $176

26 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $203 -$27 $176

27 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

28 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

29 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

30 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 100.00% $0

31 343.000 Transmission and Distribution Mains $65 R-31 -$65 100.00% $0

32 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

33 345.000 Services $188 R-33 $14 100.00% $202

34 346.000 Meters $7,366 R-34 $380 100.00% $7,746

35 347.000 Meter Installations $38 R-35 $3 100.00% $41

36 348.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

37 349.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0

38 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $7,657 $332 $7,989

39 GENERAL PLANT

40 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0

41 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0

42 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $28 R-42 -$24 100.00% $4

43 372.100 Office Computer Equipment $149 R-43 -$149 100.00% $0

44 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $4,270 100.00% $4,270

45 379.000 Other General Equipment $2,179 R-45 -$90 100.00% $2,089

46 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $6,626 -$263 $6,363

47 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $17,989 $27 $18,016

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule: 07

Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C D E

Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment

Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

R-7 Structures & Improvements - SSP 311.000 -$85

1.To adjust Structures & Improvements.

(McMellen)

-$85

R-10 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels 1 314.000 $0

No adjustment. $0

R-16 Electric Pumping Equipment 325.100 $70

[…]

13 Block 1, Commodity Billing Units 1,619.12 0.00

14 Block 1, Existing Commodity Charge $2.44 $0.00

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $3,951 $0

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $15,176 $0

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2

Sponsor: Casey Westhues

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Late Payment Fees $335

2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $335

Accounting Schedule: 08-3

Sponsor: Casey Westhues

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Management Salary   (1) $0 100.00% $0

3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $2,375 W-3 $2,315 100.00% $4,690

4 Electricity $1,397 W-4 -$682 100.00% $715

5 Chemicals-(Chlorine) $42 100.00% $42

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $3,814 $1,633 $5,447

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 Outside Services Employed (1) $585 W-8 -$550 100.00% $35

9 Misc. Supplies $0 100.00% $0

10 System Repairs Maintenance $1,585 W-10 -$1,271 100.00% $314

11 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $2,170 -$1,821 $349

12 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

13 Accounting Fees $0 100.00% $0

14 Billing & Collections $261 100.00% $261

15 Office Supplies $109 100.00% $109

16 Postage $57 W-16 $198 100.00% $255

17 Uncollectible Accounts $0 100.00% $0

18 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $427 $198 $625

19 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

20 Administration & General Salary (1) $1,650 W-20 $275 100.00% $1,925

21 Office Utilities $248 W-21 -$224 100.00% $24

22 Telephone & Pagers $402 W-22 -$159 100.00% $243

23 Vehicle Expense $88 W-23 $377 100.00% $465

24 Fuel Expense-Vehicles $328 W-24 $449 100.00% $777

25 Medical Expenses $1,298 W-25 -$865 100.00% $433

26 Other Insurance $31 W-26 $1,531 100.00% $1,562

27 Building Rent $2,825 W-27 -$2,436 100.00% $389

28 Other Misc. Expenses $1,318 W-28 -$1,318 100.00% $0

29 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $8,188 -$2,370 $5,818

30 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

31 MO DNR Fees $200 100.00% $200

32 PSC Assessment $81 100.00% $81

33 Corporate Registration $0 100.00% $0

34 Amortization Expense $0 100.00% $0

35 Depreciation $0 W-35 $3,053 100.00% $3,053

36 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $281 $3,053 $3,334

37 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

38 Real & Personal Property Taxes $57 100.00% $57

39 Payroll Taxes $0 W-39 $642 100.00% $642

40 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $57 $642 $699

41 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $14,937 $1,335 $16,272

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Casey Westhues

Page: 1 of 1

OakBrier

Informal Case/Rate Case

WR-2012-0267

Test Year Ending  12-31-2011

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $2,315

1.To annualize Rodger Owens salary. (McMellen) $2,315

W-4 Electricity -$682

1.To adjust to bills. (McMellen) $3

2.To remove late fees/credits. (McMellen) -$4

3.To remove budget adjustment. (McMellen) -$53

4.To include rate change adjustment. (McMellen) -$170